BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1217 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and McIntosh" and substitute "McIntosh, and Rzepkowski".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 20, strike "24%" and substitute "25%"; and in line 35, strike "A SET PERCENTAGE" and substitute "36%".

Strike beginning with "AS" in line 35 on page 3 through "FUNDING" in line 2 on page 4.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 26, strike the colon and substitute "4%."; and strike in their entirety lines 27 through 31.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, in line 27, after "support" insert "<u>OVER AND ABOVE THE AMOUNT</u> <u>RECEIVED IN THE PRIOR FISCAL YEAR</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 7, in line 14, strike "THE RECIPROCITY AGREEMENT" and substitute "<u>ANY</u> <u>RECIPROCITY AGREEMENTS</u>".